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Community Council Area Registered 
Electors 2023

Community 
Councillor 
Quota 2023

Max. Number 
of Co-opted 
Community 
Councillors*

Minimum 
Elected 

Councillors

1. Ardler 2187 10 3 5

2. Broughty Ferry 16127 21 7 11

3. Charleston 3088 10 3 5

4. City Centre and Harbour 2592 10 3 5

5. Coldside 14784 19 6 10

6. Craigiebank and Craigiebarns 2838 10 3 5

7. Dalclaverhouse/Mill O’Mains 2111 10 3 5

8. Douglas, Angus and Craigie 5766 10 3 5

9. Downfield and Brackens 8041 13 4 7

10. Fintry 4563 10 3 5

11. Kirkton 4894 10 3 5

12. Lochee 5212 10 3 5

13. Menzieshill 5379 10 3 5

14. Mid Craigie/Linlathen 3248 10 3 5

15. Stobswell and District 9963 14 4 7

16. West End 14249 19 6 10

17. Western Gateway 1144 10 3 5

18. Whitfield 5067 10 3 5

Dundee City Overall Total 111,253 216

Population data for 2023 has been used to calculate the Community Councillor quota for the life of 
this scheme. In Dundee the formula as detailed in Section 7 in the Scheme for the Establishment of 
Community Councils is:

10 Community Councillors per 1st 5,000 Registered Electors
1 additional Community Councillor for each additional 1000 Registered Electors
Community Council boundaries Registered Electors of less than 5000 are entitled to a quota of 10 
Community Councillors plus 3 co-opted.
* Co-opted members may at no time exceed more than one third of the number of elected community councillors elected  
at a General or Interim Election



Population and Entitlements for  
Community Council Boundaries

Community Councils are eligible for an administration grant to assist with the operating costs 
of the Community Council. As detailed in Section 23 of the Scheme for the Establishment of 
Community Councils, the grant shall be fixed at a minimum rate of £330 with an additional 
minimal 2p per Registered Elector.

Community Council Area Registered Electors 
2023 Admin Grant

1. Ardler 2187 £373.74

2. Broughty Ferry 16127 £652.54

3. Charleston 3088 £391.76

4. City Centre and Harbour 2592 £381.84

5. Coldside 14784 £625.68

6. Craigiebank and Craigiebarns 2838 £386.76

7. Dalclaverhouse/Mill O’Mains 2111 £372.22

8. Douglas, Angus and Craigie 5766 £445.32

9. Downfield and Brackens 8041 £490.82

10. Fintry 4563 £421.26

11. Kirkton 4894 £397.88

12. Lochee 5212 £434.24

13. Menzieshill 5379 £437.58

14. Mid Craigie/Linlathen 3248 £394.96

15. Stobswell and District 9963 £529.26

16. West End 14249 £614.98

17. Western Gateway 1144 £352.88

18. Whitfield 5067 £431.34

Dundee City Overall Total 111,253 £8135.06


